
Talisker Announces Confirmation of Near
Surface Bulk Tonnage Gold Mineralization at
the Charlotte Zone, Bralorne Gold Project
TORONTO, Feb. 2, 2021 /CNW/ - Talisker Resources Ltd. ("Talisker" or the "Company") (TSX:
TSK) (OTCQX: TSKFF) is pleased to announce the confirmation of near-surface bulk tonnage gold
mineralization at the Charlotte Zone, located directly above the high-grade veins that are the primary
focus of the 2021 resource drill program. Extensive near-surface gold mineralization was first
intersected during the Company's validation drill program last year and comprises a series of
shallow-dipping, stacked quartz veins.

Key Points:

Talisker confirms near surface bulk tonnage gold mineralization at the Charlotte Zone from
surface to a vertical depth of beyond 250m.
25 intersects from 14 drill holes have defined a broad zone with multiple gold-bearing structures
over a strike length of 600m, a width of 270m and extending at least 300m down plunge from
surface.
The Charlotte zone has been confirmed by field mapping to outcrop at surface.
Gold mineralization is hosted by four shallow-dipping, parallel structures that dip approximately
40 degrees to the northwest.
A 15,000m core relog and re-sample program has been initiated to identify other areas with
near-surface bulk-tonnage potential.

While the high-grade veins remain the primary focus of Talisker's resource drill program, the
Charlotte Zone presents opportunity for significant previously overlooked additional upside. Given the
Charlotte Zone is situated adjacent to and immediately above the high-grade veins, no change to the
already outlined 50,000m drill program is required.

Highlights from previously released assay results from the Charlotte Zone are provided below and all
results are provided in table 1 below.

Charlotte Zone Highlights (previously released):

SB-2020-005A: 10.47 g/t gold over 10.30m, from 102.70m to 113.0m
SB-2020-007: 3.36 g/t gold over 7.50m from 23.05m to 60.55m
SB-2020-009: 2.56 g/t gold over 14.25m, from 208.00m to 222.25m
SB-2020-015: 3.96 g/t gold over 20.20m, from 138.00m to 158.00m
SB-2020-017A: 1.06 g/t gold over 13.55m, from 470.00m to 483.55m
SB-2020-019: 2.50 g/t gold over 10.00m, from 201.00 to 211.00m
SB-2020-021: 1.55 g/t gold over 36.95m, from 208.45 to 245.40m
SB-2020-023: 1.16 g/t gold over 38.00m, from 80.50m to 118.50m
SB-2020-023: 1.69 g/t gold over 13.35m from 407.00m to 420.35m

Recent results announced on January 19th (SB-2020-021) and earlier today (SB-2020-023)
represent 95% true width of the veins given they were drilling perpendicular to the dip of the
structure.

https://mma.prnewswire.com/media/1431129/logo_big_1.html


Terry Harbort, President and CEO of Talisker commented, "We are extremely excited about the
potential optionality that the near surface bulk tonnage gold mineralization discovered at the
Charlotte Zone could potentially add to the high-grade gold veins that we are currently focusing on
for our resource estimate. Importantly, the vein structures hosting the gold mineralization at
Charlotte occur as shallow-dipping vein structures that bode well for any future bulk tonnage/open pit
economic assessment. Furthermore, the widths quoted from recent drilling at Charlotte were drilled
perpendicular to the orientation of the vein structures and therefore represent 95% true widths."

While the Charlotte Zone was only recently identified by drilling conducted by Talisker last year, a
detailed review of the historical drill database has revealed other zones of possible near surface
gold mineralization which were not followed-up by previous operators due to their selective focus on
higher-grade material at depth. Samples from this historic drill core are currently awaiting assay at
the laboratory and will aid in the rapid confirmation of additional zones.

To aid in the clarity of drill results targeting both high grade and bulk tonnage targets, the technical
team has provided a new template and naming convention for the Bralorne Gold Project that will be
used for future press releases.  Attached to this press release are three figures that illustrate the
Charlotte Zone:

Figure 1 shows the Bralorne Gold Project and the six zones demarking the high-grade vein
zones at depth - Fergusson, King, Bralorne West, Bralorne East, Pioneer and Pioneer
Extension, as well as the near surface bulk tonnage Charlotte Zone (in red), nearby surface
infrastructure and major quartz vein structures in white projected to surface. The 50,000m drill
program has also been outlined into their respective zones.
Figure 2 shows the approximate target depths of near surface bulk tonnage gold mineralization
(surface to 300m), high grade veins targeted for the current resource drill program (300m to
750m) and high-grade veins at depth that could be drilled but will not be the focus of resource
infill drilling in 2021 (750m to ~2,000m).
Figure 3 shows drill hole traces of drill holes into the Charlotte Zone to date.

While the Charlotte Zone presents a significant potential to provide optionality to any future economic
considerations on the Bralorne Gold Project and overall growth of the Company, Talisker has not
changed its view on the high-grade veins below.  Instead, the Charlotte Zone could provide the
opportunity to accelerate its previously announced resource drill program given the shallower drilling
and likely wider drill spacing required to achieve a National Instrument 43-101 compliant resource
estimate at the Bralorne Gold Project.

Bralorne Gold Project
Drill Holes SB-2020-005A, 006, 007, 008, 009, 011A, 013, 015, 017, 017A, 017AW1, 019, 021

Diamond Drill 
Hole Name

From
(m)

To
(m)

Interval
(m)

Au
(g/t)

Interpreted 
Structure

Method 
Reported

SB-2020-005A 102.70 103.30 0.60 20.80

Charlotte Zone

Au-SCR24
SB-2020-005A 103.30 104.80 1.50 0.62 Au-AA24
SB-2020-005A 104.80 106.30 1.50 1.14 Au-AA24
SB-2020-005A 106.30 107.80 1.50 57.80 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-005A 107.80 109.30 1.50 1.44 Au-AA24
SB-2020-005A 109.30 110.75 1.45 1.66 Au-AA24
SB-2020-005A 110.75 111.50 0.75 1.61 Au-AA24
SB-2020-005A 111.50 113.00 1.50 0.16 Au-AA24

SB-2020-006 257.15 258.00 0.85 0.16

Charlotte FW Zone

Au-AA24
SB-2020-006 258.00 258.55 0.55 0.31 Au-AA24
SB-2020-006 258.55 259.05 0.50 0.19 Au-AA24
SB-2020-006 259.05 259.65 0.60 0.34 Au-AA24
SB-2020-006 259.65 260.65 1.00 0.13 Au-AA24
SB-2020-006 260.65 261.15 0.50 0.16 Au-AA24
SB-2020-006 261.15 261.65 0.50 0.61 Au-AA24

SB-2020-007 53.05 54.05 1.00 0.31

Charlotte HW Zone

Au-AA24
SB-2020-007 54.05 54.55 0.50 0.38 Au-AA24
SB-2020-007 54.55 55.15 0.60 1.88 Au-AA24
SB-2020-007 55.15 55.80 0.65 0.11 Au-AA24
SB-2020-007 55.80 56.40 0.60 0.68 Au-AA24
SB-2020-007 56.40 57.35 0.95 3.64 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-007 57.35 58.00 0.65 28.90 Au-SCR24



SB-2020-007 58.00 59.05 1.05 0.05 Au-AA24

SB-2020-007 59.05 59.55 0.50 0.48 Au-AA24
SB-2020-007 59.55 60.05 0.50 0.02 Au-AA24
SB-2020-007 60.05 60.55 0.50 1.06 Au-AA24

SB-2020-008 249.60 250.20 0.60 0.43

Charlotte Zone

Au-AA24
SB-2020-008 250.20 251.00 0.80 1.79 Au-AA24
SB-2020-008 251.00 251.60 0.60 1.88 Au-AA24
SB-2020-008 251.60 252.20 0.60 0.92 Au-AA24
SB-2020-008 252.20 253.00 0.80 0.42 Au-AA24
SB-2020-008 253.00 254.00 1.00 0.15 Au-AA24
SB-2020-008 254.00 255.00 1.00 0.43 Au-AA24

SB-2020-009 208.00 208.50 0.50 0.17

Charlotte Zone

Au-AA24
SB-2020-009 208.50 209.15 0.65 0.05 Au-AA24
SB-2020-009 209.15 209.65 0.50 0.81 Au-AA24
SB-2020-009 209.65 210.50 0.85 0.70 Au-AA24
SB-2020-009 210.50 211.00 0.50 1.64 Au-AA24
SB-2020-009 211.00 211.75 0.75 4.88 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-009 211.75 212.50 0.75 3.47 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-009 212.50 213.40 0.90 5.69 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-009 213.40 213.90 0.50 4.86 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-009 213.90 214.40 0.50 3.98 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-009 214.40 215.00 0.60 5.56 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-009 215.00 215.50 0.50 3.10 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-009 215.50 216.15 0.65 3.78 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-009 216.15 216.65 0.50 2.91 Au-AA24
SB-2020-009 216.65 217.15 0.50 6.35 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-009 217.15 217.65 0.50 1.60 Au-AA24
SB-2020-009 217.65 218.45 0.80 1.85 Au-AA24
SB-2020-009 218.45 219.20 0.75 3.47 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-009 219.20 220.25 1.05 0.97 Au-AA24
SB-2020-009 220.25 220.75 0.50 1.09 Au-AA24
SB-2020-009 220.75 221.25 0.50 0.16 Au-AA24
SB-2020-009 221.25 221.75 0.50 0.06 Au-AA24
SB-2020-009 221.75 222.25 0.50 0.49 Au-AA24

SB-2020-011A 288.00 289.50 1.50 0.37

Charlotte Zone

Au-AA24
SB-2020-011A 289.50 290.00 0.50 0.56 Au-AA24
SB-2020-011A 290.00 290.50 0.50 5.61 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-011A 290.50 291.25 0.75 1.80 Au-AA24
SB-2020-011A 291.25 292.25 1.00 1.68 Au-AA24
SB-2020-011A 292.25 292.75 0.50 0.04 Au-AA24
SB-2020-011A 292.75 293.25 0.50 0.08 Au-AA24
SB-2020-011A 293.25 293.75 0.50 0.16 Au-AA24
SB-2020-011A 293.75 294.25 0.50 0.16 Au-AA24
SB-2020-011A 294.25 294.75 0.50 0.08 Au-AA24
SB-2020-011A 294.75 295.25 0.50 0.86 Au-AA24
SB-2020-011A 295.25 295.75 0.50 2.41 Au-AA24
SB-2020-011A 295.75 296.25 0.50 1.66 Au-AA24
SB-2020-011A 296.25 296.75 0.50 0.63 Au-AA24
SB-2020-011A 296.75 297.25 0.50 1.45 Au-AA24
SB-2020-011A 297.25 297.75 0.50 0.61 Au-AA24

SB-2020-013 150.75 151.25 0.50 0.10

Knight Zone

Au-AA24
SB-2020-013 151.25 151.75 0.50 0.74 Au-AA24
SB-2020-013 151.75 152.50 0.75 0.22 Au-AA24
SB-2020-013 152.50 153.25 0.75 0.62 Au-AA24
SB-2020-013 153.25 153.90 0.65 3.82 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-013 153.90 154.50 0.60 7.52 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-013 154.50 155.20 0.70 0.12 Au-AA24
SB-2020-013 155.20 156.20 1.00 0.01 Au-AA24
SB-2020-013 156.20 156.90 0.70 0.11 Au-AA24
SB-2020-013 156.90 157.55 0.65 0.16 Au-AA24
SB-2020-013 157.55 158.20 0.65 0.88 Au-AA24
SB-2020-013 158.20 158.90 0.70 1.76 Au-AA24
SB-2020-013 158.90 159.40 0.50 2.55 Au-AA24
SB-2020-013 159.40 160.10 0.70 2.26 Au-AA24
SB-2020-013 160.10 160.60 0.50 0.21 Au-AA24

SB-2020-015 138.00 139.00 1.00 1.60 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 139.00 139.70 0.70 1.08 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 139.70 140.60 0.90 0.62 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 140.60 141.20 0.60 2.79 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 141.20 142.00 0.80 3.78 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-015 142.00 142.50 0.50 4.32 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-015 142.50 143.20 0.70 6.03 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-015 143.20 143.70 0.50 3.38 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-015 143.70 144.20 0.50 3.30 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-015 144.20 145.00 0.80 1.69 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 145.00 145.70 0.70 1.81 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 145.70 146.55 0.85 5.02 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-015 146.55 147.10 0.55 1.81 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 147.10 147.65 0.55 2.60 Au-AA24



SB-2020-015 147.65 148.60 0.95 1.21 Charlotte Zone Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 148.60 149.20 0.60 6.76 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-015 149.20 150.00 0.80 11.95 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-015 150.00 150.70 0.70 4.47 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-015 150.70 151.30 0.60 12.80 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-015 151.30 152.00 0.70 12.00 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-015 152.00 152.60 0.60 8.18 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-015 152.60 153.20 0.60 8.80 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-015 153.20 154.00 0.80 3.29 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-015 154.00 154.70 0.70 0.72 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 154.70 155.20 0.50 0.43 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 155.20 155.90 0.70 3.64 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-015 155.90 156.65 0.75 3.05 Au-SCR24
SB-2020-015 156.65 157.40 0.75 0.15 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 157.40 158.20 0.80 1.13 Au-AA24

SB-2020-015 165.60 166.25 0.65 0.26

Charlotte FW Zone

Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 166.25 166.80 0.55 0.09 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 166.80 167.50 0.70 0.14 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 167.50 168.00 0.50 0.32 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 168.00 168.50 0.50 0.09 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 168.50 169.00 0.50 0.10 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 169.00 169.50 0.50 0.62 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 169.50 170.00 0.50 0.24 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 170.00 170.50 0.50 0.16 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 170.50 171.10 0.60 0.18 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 171.10 171.80 0.70 0.18 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 171.80 173.00 1.20 0.25 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 173.00 174.00 1.00 0.15 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 174.00 175.10 1.10 0.02 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 175.10 175.60 0.50 0.41 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 187.70 188.70 1.00 0.75 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 188.70 189.35 0.65 3.68 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 189.35 189.85 0.50 0.44 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 189.85 190.70 0.85 0.01 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 190.70 191.40 0.70 0.01 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 191.40 191.95 0.55 0.21 Au-AA24
SB-2020-015 191.95 192.60 0.65 0.71 Au-AA24

SB-2020-017 204.00 204.60 0.60 0.55

Charlotte HW Zone

Au-AA24
SB-2020-017 204.60 205.30 0.70 0.51 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017 205.30 206.00 0.70 0.23 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017 206.00 206.50 0.50 0.01 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017 206.50 207.00 0.50 0.01 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017 207.00 208.00 1.00 0.00 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017 208.00 209.30 1.30 0.01 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017 209.30 209.80 0.50 0.93 Au-AA24

SB-2020-017A 470.00 470.50 0.50 0.23

Knight Zone

Au-AA24
SB-2020-017A 470.50 471.10 0.60 0.20 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017A 471.10 471.90 0.80 1.25 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017A 471.90 472.40 0.50 2.76 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017A 472.40 473.20 0.80 0.18 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017A 473.20 474.15 0.95 0.17 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017A 474.15 474.80 0.65 0.14 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017A 474.80 475.30 0.50 0.29 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017A 475.30 476.40 1.10 0.14 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017A 476.40 477.00 0.60 0.18 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017A 477.00 477.50 0.50 0.15 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017A 477.50 478.00 0.50 0.06 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017A 478.00 478.50 0.50 11.95 Au-GRA22
SB-2020-017A 478.50 479.00 0.50 0.10 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017A 479.00 479.50 0.50 2.18 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017A 479.50 480.00 0.50 2.26 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017A 480.00 480.80 0.80 0.55 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017A 480.80 481.80 1.00 1.28 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017A 481.80 482.65 0.85 0.22 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017A 482.65 483.55 0.90 0.72 Au-AA24

SB-2020-017AW1 461.05 461.95 0.90 0.15

Knight Zone

Au-AA24
SB-2020-017AW1 461.95 462.50 0.55 0.32 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017AW1 462.50 463.00 0.50 1.85 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017AW1 463.00 463.60 0.60 3.30 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017AW1 463.60 464.15 0.55 6.07 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017AW1 464.15 464.70 0.55 2.22 Au-AA24
SB-2020-017AW1 464.70 466.00 1.30 1.30 Au-AA24

SB-2020-019 183.50 184.15 0.65 1.99

Charlotte HW Zone

Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 184.15 184.80 0.65 0.38 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 184.80 185.30 0.50 1.67 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 185.30 185.80 0.50 2.50 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 185.80 186.45 0.65 2.41 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 186.45 187.50 1.05 0.14 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 187.50 188.10 0.60 0.45 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 188.10 188.65 0.55 1.31 Au-AA24



SB-2020-019 188.65 189.45 0.80 0.17 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 189.45 190.35 0.90 3.16 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 190.35 191.00 0.65 1.26 Au-AA24

SB-2020-019 191.00 191.55 0.55 0.49 Au-AA24

SB-2020-019 201.00 201.65 0.65 0.38

Charlotte HW Zone

Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 201.65 202.20 0.55 8.91 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 202.20 203.00 0.80 3.04 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 203.00 203.55 0.55 5.12 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 203.55 204.75 1.20 1.17 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 204.75 205.25 0.50 0.08 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 205.25 206.50 1.25 0.02 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 206.50 207.00 0.50 1.49 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 207.00 207.60 0.60 6.44 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 207.60 208.10 0.50 4.09 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 208.10 208.60 0.50 3.27 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 208.60 209.30 0.70 2.50 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 209.30 210.15 0.85 1.83 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 210.15 211.00 0.85 1.85 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 217.55 218.05 0.50 3.10 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 218.05 218.60 0.55 0.11 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 218.60 219.45 0.85 0.81 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 219.45 220.20 0.75 1.37 Au-AA24

SB-2020-019 259.00 259.85 0.85 1.06

Charlotte Zone

Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 259.85 260.50 0.65 1.81 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 260.50 261.00 0.50 0.98 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 261.00 262.00 1.00 1.05 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 262.00 263.00 1.00 0.29 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 263.00 263.70 0.70 0.86 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 263.70 264.35 0.65 0.14 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 264.35 265.00 0.65 0.18 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 265.00 266.00 1.00 0.06 Au-AA24
SB-2020-019 266.00 267.00 1.00 0.21 Au-AA24

SB-2020-021 78.85 79.50 0.65 1.75

Charlotte HW Zone

Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 79.50 80.00 0.50 5.42 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 80.00 80.50 0.50 3.59 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 80.50 81.00 0.50 0.30 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 81.00 81.50 0.50 0.26 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 81.50 82.00 0.50 0.32 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 82.00 83.00 1.00 0.50 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 83.00 84.00 1.00 0.32 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 84.00 85.50 1.50 0.22 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 85.50 86.20 0.70 0.03 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 86.20 86.70 0.50 1.19 Au-AA24

SB-2020-021 208.45 209.10 0.65 1.27

Charlotte Zone

Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 209.10 210.15 1.05 0.69 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 210.15 211.05 0.90 0.26 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 211.05 212.20 1.15 0.12 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 212.20 213.30 1.10 0.04 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 213.30 214.00 0.70 0.69 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 214.00 214.50 0.50 1.06 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 214.50 215.20 0.70 0.35 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 215.20 215.70 0.50 0.89 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 215.70 216.45 0.75 1.11 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 216.45 217.00 0.55 0.58 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 217.00 217.50 0.50 0.16 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 217.50 218.00 0.50 0.35 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 218.00 218.65 0.65 0.60 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 218.65 219.45 0.80 0.81 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 219.45 219.95 0.50 0.53 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 219.95 221.00 1.05 1.22 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 221.00 222.00 1.00 0.00 No Recovery
SB-2020-021 222.00 223.35 1.35 0.68 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 223.35 224.20 0.85 2.89 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 224.20 224.70 0.50 4.20 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 224.70 225.50 0.80 1.50 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 225.50 226.00 0.50 1.57 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 226.00 226.80 0.80 2.04 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 226.80 227.30 0.50 22.60 Au-GRA22
SB-2020-021 227.30 228.00 0.70 2.88 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 228.00 228.85 0.85 2.89 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 228.85 229.75 0.90 1.35 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 229.75 230.70 0.95 2.59 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 230.70 231.25 0.55 2.86 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 231.25 232.00 0.75 2.70 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 232.00 233.20 1.20 1.03 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 233.20 234.50 1.30 0.68 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 234.50 235.60 1.10 1.81 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 235.60 236.65 1.05 1.01 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 236.65 237.20 0.55 2.01 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 237.20 238.20 1.00 1.34 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 238.20 239.20 1.00 2.07 Au-AA24



SB-2020-021 239.20 240.30 1.10 2.57 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 240.30 241.10 0.80 2.83 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 241.10 242.05 0.95 0.69 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 242.05 243.00 0.95 0.52 Au-AA24

SB-2020-021 243.00 244.00 1.00 1.29 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 244.00 244.50 0.50 0.54 Au-AA24
SB-2020-021 244.50 245.40 0.90 0.12 Au-AA24

Notes: Diamond drill hole SB-2020-005A has collar orientation of Azimuth 154; Dip -56. Diamond drill hole SB-2020-006 has collar orientation of Azimuth 174; Dip -46. Diamond drill
hole SB-2020-007 has collar orientation of Azimuth 120; Dip -60. Diamond drill hole SB-2020-008 has collar orientation of Azimuth 197; Dip -53. Diamond drill hole SB-2020-009 has
collar orientation of Azimuth 199; Dip -61. Diamond drill hole SB-2020-011A has collar orientation of Azimuth 215; Dip -53. Diamond drill hole SB-2020-013 has collar orientation of
Azimuth 160; Dip -45. Diamond drill hole SB-2020-015 has collar orientation of Azimuth 205; Dip -52. Diamond drill hole SB-2020-017 has collar orientation of Azimuth 193; Dip -50.
Diamond drill holes SB-2020-017A and SB-2020-017AW1 have collar orientations of Azimuth 193; Dip -48. Diamond drill hole SB-2020-019 has collar orientation of Azimuth 193; Dip
-55. Diamond drill hole SB-2020-021 has collar orientation of Azimuth 187; Dip -50.True widths are estimated 40 - 90% of intercept lengths and are based on oriented core
measurements where available. Method reported includes the most up to date information as of this press release

Talisker is providing an opportunity for shareholders and other interested parties to participate in a
Webinar to be held at 4 pm ET on Thursday, February 4th.  To register, please click on the following
link – https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_86qwSGqUTLCyEBO2w2SM3w. After
registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.

About Talisker Resources Ltd.

Talisker (taliskerresources.com) is a junior resource company involved in the exploration of gold
projects in British Columbia, Canada. Talisker's projects include the Bralorne Gold Complex, an
advanced stage project with significant exploration potential from a historical high-grade producing
gold mine as well as its Spences Bridge Project where the Company holds ~85% of the emerging
